

Misc(Ex)-76 of 2022

Order no. 12

Dated. 27.06.2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira and Ld advocate for the O.P is present by filing hazira.

OP by petition seeking permission to make payment of Rs.15000/- as maintenance allowance and prays for time for rest maintenance allowance.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

A money receipt of Rs.15000/- is filed by OP after proper receipt and identification.

Petitioner put her signature on the order sheet.

To 28.07.2022 for further payment.

D./C by me,

ACJM, Dinhata.